PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6880915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN D. DENNIS	04/11/2019
JACOB ALLEN	04/05/2019
JEFFREY PAUL ALLDREDGE	04/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSITU, INC. (A SUBSIDIARY OF THE BOEING COMPANY)	
Street Address:	118 EAST COLUMBIA RIVER WAY	
City:	BINGEN	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98605	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17445067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: hwhite@hfzlaw.com,rconley@hfzlaw.com HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSITU-54-US-CNT[2]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. CONLEY
SIGNATURE: /Robert A. Conley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page1.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page2.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057274 FRAME: 0235 506834095

source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page5.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page6.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page7.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page8.tif source=Assignment US16367023 Insitu-54-US-NP[2]#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 057274 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Brian D. Dennis having a mailing address of PO Box 1842, White Salmon,
 Oregon 98672;
- Jacob Allen having a mailing address of 118 East Columbia River Way,
 Bingen, Washington 98605; and
- Jeffrey Paul Alldredge having a mailing address of 4090 Post Canyon Dr.,
 Hood River, Oregon 97031.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled LAUNCH AND/OR RECOVERY FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT AND/OR OTHER PAYLOADS, INCLUDING VIA PARACHUTE-ASSIST, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and filed on March 27, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/367,023 (the "Application").

Insitu, Inc. (a subsidiary of The Boeing Company), a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 118 East Columbia River Way, Bingen, Washington 98605 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

1

92144273.1

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

23

92144273.1

PATENT

REEL: 057274 FRAME: 0238

For Insitu,	lnc. (a subsidiary ol	f The Boeing Compan	y):/
Date:	4/10/19	Signature	7/1/4/5/4.
	ere i Arese esses esses	\$0	^t Authorized Signer
			Matt Bartow
		A	uthorized Signer - Printed Name
		·	Oriot Technology Officer
			Authorized Signer - Title

3

92144273.1

PATENT

REEL: 057274 FRAME: 0239

17	- 10	J _e	eob Allen	
Date:	?			
United States of An	nerica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of			**************************************	
On this	day of	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	. \$:	, before me
personally came	Jaco	b Allen	, to me kno	own to be the individual
described in and word of the same.	ho executed the	e foregoing in:		cknowledged execution
		N	otary Public	

Jejin**iyW**Kul Alldredge

Date: <u>05</u> /	MR 2019	
United States of An State of County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came described in and w of the same.	Jeffrey Paul Alldredge ho executed the foregoing inst	, to me known to be the individual rument, and acknowledged execution
	Not	an Public

500

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"): 因为

- * Brian D. Dennis having a mailing address of PO Box 4842, White Salmon, Oregon—98672; 763 A HAIKU RD. HAIKU, HI 96708
- Jacob Allen having a mailing address of 118 East Columbia River Way,
 Bingen, Washington 98605; and
- Jeffrey Paul Alldredge having a mailing address of 4090 Post Canyon Dr.,
 Hood River, Oregon 97031.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled LAUNCH AND/OR RECOVERY FOR UNMANNED AIRCRAFT AND/OR OTHER PAYLOADS, INCLUDING VIA PARACHUTE-ASSIST, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and filed on March 27, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/367,023 (the "Application").

Insitu, Inc. (a subsidiary of The Boeing Company), a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 118 East Columbia River Way, Bingen, Washington 98605 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

4

92144273.1

Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

4

92144273.1

RECORDED: 08/24/2021

PATENT REEL: 057274 FRAME: 0244